Regenerative Media
Filter
Operation, Maintenance, and Design Guide
Fiberglass Series
Aquify Regenerative Media Filter
Operation, Maintenance, and Design Guide
+1.833.386.2782 www.aquifysystems.com Page i
CAUTION

 THREE INCLUDED WELDED ON UNIVERSAL BRACKETS ON FILTER TANK MAY BE USED TO INSTALL VACUUM AND
CONTROLLER IF NOT MOUNTED REMOTELY.
Aquify Regenerative Media Filter
Operation, Maintenance, and Design Guide
+1.833.386.2782 www.aquifysystems.com Page 9
Aquify Regenerative Media Filter
Operation, Maintenance, and Design Guide
+1.833.386.2782 www.aquifysystems.com Page 10
Flowrate Data
Variables other than pump flowrates should be considered when sizing a filter.  The type of pool, total
volume, depth, turnover rate, bather load, and location (indoor/outdoor) may impact the selection.
Before finalizing a design or purchasing an Aquify Regenerative Media Filter, it is recommended to consult
with Aquify Systems to confirm the selected model and auxiliary components are appropriate.
Model Filter Area Recommended Flow Rate (GPM)
 (SF) Min Max
PMF-30-100-FRP 100 50 150
PMF-30-200-FRP 200 100 300
PMF-30-300-FRP 300 150 450
PMF-36-400-FRP 400 200 600
PMF-36-500-FRP 500 250 750
PMF-42-600-FRP 600 300 900
PMF-42-700-FRP 700 350 1050
PMF-48-800-FRP 800 400 1200
PMF-48-900-FRP 900 450 1350
PMF-54-1000-FRP 1000 500 1500
PMF-54-1200-FRP 1200 600 1800
PMF-60-1400-FRP 1400 700 2100
PMF-60-1600-FRP 1600 800 2400
NSF Rated to 2.0 GPM/SF
Aquify Regenerative Media Filter
Operation, Maintenance, and Design Guide
+1.833.386.2782 www.aquifysystems.com Page 11

changing the flow direction, the disturbance at the tank bottom is diminished, thus creating a more
uniform flow.
The diffuser is an integral part of the bottom head of the FRP tank sub-assembly.  Unlike carbon steel
pipe, this material is corrosion resistant and will not pit rust or scale. The inside of the diffuser remains
smooth, is inherently self-cleaning, and allows an unobstructed flow of media during clean-out.
Aquify Regenerative Media Filter
Operation, Maintenance, and Design Guide
+1.833.386.2782 www.aquifysystems.com Page 15
Flexible Tube Elements
The flexible tube element uses a superior braided cylinder-shaped filament. Each filter tube element is
constructed with an open-ended flange at the top and is closed bottom. The flange portion is used to
attach and assemble the filter elements to the tube sheet. Each filament contains a 316 Stainless-Steel
spring to diminish any reduction in diameter while maintaining structural integrity. Aquify uses 38" tube
elements, which are the optimal tested size to minimize movement and bridging.
Model Flex Tubes (qty) Coated Area (SF)
PMF-30-100 162 100 SF
PMF-30-200 324 200 SF
PMF-30-300 486 300 SF
PMF-36-400 648 400 SF
PMF-36-500 809 500 SF
PMF-42-600 971 600 SF
PMF-42-700 1133 700 SF
PMF-48-800 1295 800 SF
PMF-48-900 1457 900 SF
PMF-54-1000 1619 1000 SF
PMF-54-1200 1943 1200 SF
PMF-60-1400 2268 1400 SF
PMF-60-1600 2590 1600 SF
Aquify Regenerative Media Filter
Operation, Maintenance, and Design Guide
+1.833.386.2782 www.aquifysystems.com Page 16
Flexible Tube Element Operation